Application for Firearms Event

Name :			
Address of Applicant			
City	State	Zip	
Home Phone	Cell	Work	
Drivers License #	SS #		
Address of Event			
Date:	Hours:		

The following rules shall be followed by applicant and every vendor the applicant has at event.

1. On duty law enforcement security shall be present at ALL times, the expense of which shall be paid by the permit applicant at a fair market rate established by the Sheriff, when weapons will be displayed or carried by ANY person on real property legally owned or controlled by Haywood County.

2. Persons engaging in sales of firearms shall be authorized to conduct such transactions in accordance with the laws of North Carolina and the United States and such sales shall be limited to new firearms and accessories.

3. All required permits, licenses, receipts and other documentation required by law shall be filed in accordance with the law and any permit for sale or carrying of any handgun shall be issued by the Haywood County Sheriff.

4. Each firearm sold or possessed on real property legally owned or controlled by Haywood County shall be unloaded and locked by a device that would render impossible the discharge of said firearm.

5. Any person purchasing a firearm on real property legally owned or controlled by Haywood County shall provide for transportation of the firearm off of the premises as immediately as practicable.

6. Any person engaging in the sale of a firearm shall assume all responsibility for their merchandise including, but not limited to, compliance with State and federal laws, maintenance

of liability insurance, and indemnification of the owner and lessee of the premises where sales are transacted, and

7. A comprehensive list of vendors and exhibitors of firearms shall be made available for public inspection no less than twenty-four(24) hours before the effective date of the permit

Upon approval of an application for a permit granting exemption under sections 96.03 and 96.04 by The Haywood county Sheriff, a "Limited Permit for Exemption from Firearm Regulations" may be issued.

Applicants printed name	Date
I agree to follow all the above rules from page 1 these same rules.	and 2 and will ensure that all vendors follow
Signature of Applicant	Date
Haywood County Fairboard Rental Agent	Date
Haywood County Sheriff's Office	Date
Applicant has been approved	